







UNIVERSITA' CA' FOSCARI VENEZIA

Centro Temporaneo Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione

The Coordinator of the Temporary Center "PROGETTO ECOSISTEMA DELL'INNOVAZIONE INEST"

WITH REGARDS to the call for applicants for awarding 1 Research Fellowship, duration 24 months, titled "Authenticity work in cultural destinations" call Ref. n. 3/2023 Prot n. 566 of 03/01/2023; published on the University website:

https://www.unive.it/data/28825/

WITH REGARDS TO clause 6 of the above mentioned call for applicants;

WITH REGARDS TO the Regolamento Assegni di ricerca [Research Fellowship Regulation];

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Judging Commission of the 10/01/2023

Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on:

January 19th, 2023 at 01.00 p.m. (Italian time)

Surname	Name	date of birth	score	Admission
F.	C.	03/06/1992	51/60 points	Admitted
C.	E.	11/08/1987	45/60 points	Admitted
L.	S.	09/03/1993	45/60 points	Admitted
S.	D.	29/07/1992	45/60 points	Admitted
S.	A.F.	13/04/1981	42/60 points	Admitted
A.G.	V.	01/05/1986	22/60 points	Not Admitted
C.	G.	03/04/1995	14/60 points	Not Admitted
G.	F.	13/10/1978	14/60 points	Not Admitted

The candidates are summoned for interview on January 19^{th,}, 2023 at 01.00 p.m. (Italian time) at the following link:

https://unive.zoom.us/j/89074706060?pwd=ODRBdVgyY2pWa2JSWTR1OU9iZHArdz09

Meeting ID: 890 7470 6060

Passcode: mcxyb6

Venice, January 13th, 2023

The Coordinator of the Temporary Center "PROGETTO ECOSISTEMA DELL'INNOVAZIONE INEST"

Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo